## 507531092 10/06/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7577985

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JONATHAN H. KAUFI	MAN			10/31/2014	
MICHAEL B. CHANCE	ELLOR			10/31/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	LIPELL	A PHARMACEUTICALS IN	IC.		
Street Address:	400 N.	LEXINGTON AVENUE			
Internal Address:	SUITE	LL103			
City:	PITTSE	PITTSBURGH			
State/Country:	PENNS	YLVANIA			
Postal Code:	15208				
Application Number: 17		7829960			
Property Type		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
		the e-mail address first; ; if that is unsuccessful,			
Phone:	-	4048792150			
		kathleen@pabstpatent.con	n, docketing@pab	stpatent.com,	
<b>A 1 1 1</b>		yvonne@pabstpatent.com			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		1355 PEACHTREE ST NE SUITE 800			
Address Line 2:		ATLANTA, GEORGIA 3030	סר		
Address Line 4.			55		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LPI 108 CON (2)	LPI 108 CON (2)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KATHLEEN SAURE	KATHLEEN SAURER		
SIGNATURE:		/KATHLEEN SAURE	/KATHLEEN SAURER/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/06/2022	10/06/2022		
Fotal Attachments: 3		•			
source=LPI 108 ASN	EXE#page	2.tif			

source=LPI\_108\_ASN\_EXE#page2.tif source=LPI\_108\_ASN\_EXE#page3.tif

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Jonathan H. Kaufman of 5414 Guarino Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15217 and Michael B. Chancellor of 5836 Ferree Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15217, for good and 463/2020 valuable consideration from Lipella Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 400 N. Lexington Avenue, Suite LL103, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15208 (hereinafter said "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Delivery Of Agents using metastable Liposomes" described in International Application No. PCT/US2014/061769 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on October 22, 2014 by Lipella Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and in the provisional application to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/894,334 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2013, (2) International Application No. PCT/US2014/061769 filed October 22, 2014 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/894,334 filed October 22, 2013, and (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

LP| 108 PCT

## PATENT REEL: 061337 FRAME: 0860

internal Application Nr. PC1/US2014/(8:1769 Filed: October 22, 2014 ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

And we each individually do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by each of us and (2) that we each believe ourselves to be the original inventor or joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

And we each individually do hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filed date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

WITNESS my hand and seal this Area day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20

Jonathan H. Kaufman

State of	)
County of	)

Then personally appeared the above named Jonathan H. Kaufman and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

2

NOTARIAL SEAL DAVID CHANCELLOR Notary Public PITTEBURGH CITY, ALLEGHERY COUNTY Rey Construction Explose Fub 1, 2015

Notary Public

45185763

(P) 108 PCT

PATENT REEL: 061337 FRAME: 0861 International Application No. PCT/US2014/061769 Filed, October 22, 2014 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 31 day of 2017. Michael/B. Chancellor State of 1 County of

Then personally appeared the above named Michael B. Chancellor and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

3

<u>\_\_\_\_\_</u>, 20<u></u>.

NOTARIAL SEAL DAMD CHANCELLOR Notary Public PITTSSURGH CITY, ALLEGHENY COUNTY Ny Commission Expires Feb 1, 2015

Notary Public

45186709